KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION For et bo byped
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN Ay 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID#C_O__/’.ZQ‘YO J
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A R. 82-3-123a)

Operator informatlon: Well Information:

License # 9135 APl & 15 - 051-25,802-00-00

Name: ___John O. Farmer, Inc. Lease Name: Dreiling "A” wel #: 1

Address: P.QO. Box 352 Spot: SE_-NW 8W _SW 8ec.23 mwp. 12 g R 16 [ East
Citystate/zip: Russell, KS 67665 County: Ellis [] West
Contact Person: Marge Schulte Feetfrom [ ] North/ [¥] South Line of Section: 970

Phone #: (785} 483-3145, Ext. 214 Feetfrom [ East / [} West Line of Section: 850

_'/__ 1. Name and upper and lower Iimit of each productlon interval to be commingled:

Formation: Penn Sand {Perfs): 3395-89"

Formation; Lansing "D" {Perisy; 3185-80"

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formatien: Fenn Sand BOPD: 4.30 MCFPD: BwpD: 0
Formation: Lansing "D BOPD: _60.00 MCFPD: swpp: 0
Farmation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formaticn: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formatton: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

l 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subfect well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

__(_ 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

_¥ 5 Wireline log of suhject well. 1Y) RE -
oo Y gd) CEIVEL

L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. W/ [ P“'ﬂ * KANSAS CORPORATIO!! Do
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: DEC U 9 2088

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

co

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled. NSEV"’E"’YJIT?N fj“‘""

State of Kansas )

) sS:
County of RUSSEIl )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature;
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with -
the information supplied in this application. Title: President

. .« 8th D b 08
. Subscribed & sworn to before me this y of Lecembag ,
KCC Office Use Only _ I @
Notary Public: ALy

D Denied Approved | B ——— e

e John O. Farmer lll

i z'j"(ﬂ My Commission Expires: U, COTARY 81904 - Stoto of itngns I

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ] I~ lﬁ [L %”fuﬁ Eje
Protests may ba filed by anypari %@%ﬁ%ﬁgm{r { diw Tl &%fn{ sis must be
Approved By: Date: in wriing and comply with KA R|8223 1350 andinislbet leals %ﬁ’_wﬁ-_ fipublication of

the natice of appfication.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wrigh’f, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

January 22, 2009

Marge Schulte

John O. Farmer, Inc.
PO Box 352
Russell, KS 67665

RE: Approved Commingling CO120801 ‘
Dreiling “A” #1, Sec. 23-T12S-R16W, E||IS County
API No. 15- 051-25802-00-00

Dear Ms. Schulite:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K. A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 9, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated

Current
Production -
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Penn Sand 4.3 0 0 | 3395-3399
Lansing "D" 60 0 0 3185-3190
Total Estimated Current Production| 64.3 0 0

Based upon the depth of the Penn Sand formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO120801 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Pt

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax: (316)337-6211 ¢ htip://kec ks.gov/




OFFSET OPERATORS/UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS
{within 1/2 mile radius)
TO JOHN O. FARMER, INC.

Dreiling “A” #1
970° FSL & 650 FWL
Sec. 23-125-16W
Ellis County, Kansas

Sec. 22-128-16W

NE/4

SE/4

Sec. 23-128-16W

W/2 Wi2

SE/4, Ef2 SW/4 & E/2 NW/4

Sec. 26-125-16W

NE/4

Nw/4

Sec. 27-128-16W

NW/4 NE/4

E/2 NE/4 & SW/4 NE/4

Bennett & Schulte Oil Company
P.O. Box 329
Russell, KS 67665-0329

Ginther Oil Operations
P.O.Box 135
Russell, KS 67665-0135

John O. Farmer, Inc.
(Dreiling “A” Lease)

Leo J. Dreiling Farms, Inc.
P.0O. Box 550
Hays, KS 67601-0550

(unleased mineral owner)

Rapid Well Service, Inc.
P.O. Box 208
Russell, KS 67665-0208

Brungardt Oil & Leasing Company
P.O. Box 871
Russell, KS 67665-0871

Prospect Qil & Gas Corporation
P.O. Box 837
Russell, KS 67665-0837

John O. Farmer, Inc.

I certify that a copy of the ACO-16 (Application For New Pool Determination) and ACO-4
(Application for Commingling of Production) has been sent to the offset operators and unleased
mineral owner listed previously as of the 8th day of December, 2008.

- Fme AT

RECEiVi-
KANSAS CORPORATION COnesies.

JOHN O. FARMER III, PRESIDENT

DEC 09 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISIU:
WICHITA K&




John O. Farmer, Inc.
Total Depth & Producing

Zones Map
Ellis County, KS
10/2/2008
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION (Published in The Hays Dally News

; . iDecember 16, 2008)
State of Kansas, Ellis County, ss: 'BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
Magg Karst lc(;f\)ll\\IAShf\lSSION OF THE STATE OF
being first duly sworn, deposes and says: i
. .. ) NOQTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
That he/she is Advertising Manager :E JOHN :(I) !:}ﬂ:’RMEFLl INC.-;
of THE HA : ‘Application for mmingling o
‘f% .D?;L‘g NEWS, a daily Praduction in the Dreiling A" 81,
newspaper printed in the tatfe of Kansas, and located in Ellis County, Kansas.
published in and of general circulation in Ellis 'TO: Al Ol and Gas Producers,
. . . . Unleased Minera! Interest Owners,
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation tandowners, and all persons
on a yearly basis in Ellis County, Kansas, and W*?:fegﬁ’dcgggﬁrgfd-w are herely
gt Saidl ne\gspaper is not a trade, religious or notified that John O. %an:ner. ine. hag :
ternal publication. filed an application to commingle
. . . . the Penn Sand and Lansing “D”
Said newspaper 1S published daily, except producing formations at the Dreiling
Saturday, is published at least weekly 50 times a A1, '?‘:afed oo from the south line
year; has been so published continuously and %’,‘gg.%",ﬁ"‘%hg é’fﬁ,,,';] ?{;nsig; i
uninterrupted in said county and state for a Any persons who object to or protest
period of more than five years prior to the first ‘ }-,'}l,stﬁgﬁ“gg}';’c'}i;’,‘; "o,b %,ﬁg:{';"i’v,iﬁ
publication of said notice; and has been admitted gle Consier\'aélon D}\fision offthhe g:aie
. f orporation Commission of the State
at theCI plost ofﬁt::e of Hays in said county as of Kansas wf,ﬂ:g, ﬁﬁe%n (15) daygr;mm
second class matter. the date of the publication. These
Pl protests shall be filed pursuant to
That the at.tachec_l notice is a true copy tl}erof Commission regulations and must
and was published in the regular and entire issue s;atg specific reasons why the grant
i : of the application may cause waste,
of said newspal?er for_l_ consecutlve' day, violata correlative rights or pollute
the first publication thereof being made as the natural resources of the State of
aforesaid on the 16th day of December, 2008, ; Kirtllsgg}sons nterested or concerned
with subsequent publications being made on the . shall take notice of the foregoing and
following dates: shall govern themselves accordingly.
John O. Farmer ill
—_— 20__ [ 20__ Jocl’m 0. ng:rzner, Inc.
20 P.O. Box
— 5 0—‘ E— 20__ Russell, KS 67665
- __ _ 20__ Telephone 765-483-3144
REQE,\ e
L
KANSAS CORR&ATH}% TEWA
LAy,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th
loth & e
day of Dec, 2008. JAN 1 ' 1.399
CONSERVAR
ON an.“ -
Wiy .
'/) éj//
7~ "Notary Public
My Appointment expires 5-28-09
Printer’s Fee. ..o irerieevecrercnrene $43.89
_ Additional copies..........ccoeinssrnenn §
Total Feeooorieeoviiveviereesenne. $43.89

F’ ARy FUBLG - S o K

L S




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptediy
published in gaid County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the 7th of

January AD._2009 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of January, 2009

tary Public Sedg

—-ﬁ--!. JANICE L. TRAMMELL
Soar s NIaN YLl - oidte of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 4 -2 G - XDy

Printers Fee: $78.00

[EGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita Eagle -
on January 7, 2009 (2915301)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE .
STATE OF KKANSAS

" NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: JOHN O. FARMER, INC. -- Application

“for commingling of Production in the

Dreiling *A° #1, located in Elils County,
Kansas.
TO: All 0il and Gas Producers, Unleased

. Mineral Interest Owners, landewners, and

alf persons whosoever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that John O, Farmer, Inc. has filed an
appiication to cornminale the Penn Sand and
Lansing *D* sroducilon formations at ihe

. Drefling. *A* #1, located 970 frorn the south

line and 650 from the wes! tine of Sec. 23-
T125-R16W, Eflis County, #ansas.

Any persons who abject 1o or protest thls
application shall be reguired to file their
obiections or protests with the Conservation

. Division of the State Corporation

Commission of the Stale of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days from the date of the
publication. These pratests shalfl be filed -
pursuant to Commission regulations and

. mus! state specifl¢ reasons why the grant of

the application may cause waste, violale
correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall

' iake notice of the foregolng and shall govern
. {hemselves accerdingly.

John Q. Farmer Il
John O. Farmer, Inc.
£.0. Box 352
Russell, KS 67665
Tefephone (785) 483-3144

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPGRATION COMMISSION

JAN 14 2009

CONSERVATION Diviston
WICHITA +2




